ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

ALEX BRISCOE, Agency Director



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-9335

DECEIVE

AUG 1 1 2015

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY REMEDIAL ACTION AGREEMENT

Environmental Health

The Responsible Party identified below hereby requests that the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH) provide oversight on a voluntary basis at the site identified below.

	SITE INFORMATION
Date of Request:6 August, 2014	

	SHEINF	URINATION		
Site Address: 8477 Patterson Pass Road		Site APN:: 99A-1650-1-5		
Approximate Size of Site: 0.45 acres		Current Land Use: Oil and gas production		
City: Livermore	State: CA		ZIP Code: 94550	
Type and Extent of Contamination: The upgrade, crude oil stained soil was observed excavation, it was determined that the and would require third-party clean-up	served beneath an o oil impacted soil cle	out of service storage	tank. After some investigative	
RESPO	NSIBLE PARTY	ENTERING AGRE	EMENT	
Name: E&B Natural Resources Management Corp. Type of Er		Type of Entity: Corp	pe of Entity: Corporation	
Contact Name: Joyce Holtzclaw		Phone: 661-679-1721		
Current address: 1600 Norris Road		Email: jholtzclaw@ebresources.com		
City: Bakersfield	State: CA		ZIP Code: 93308	
Relationship to Property/ Authority: Ed production operations at the site.	&B Natural Resourc	es maintains a Condi	tional Use Permit for its oil and gas	
	CURRENT PRO	OPERTY OWNER		
Name: R.P.M. Holdings L.P. Type of Entity: L		Type of Entity: Limi	imited Partnership	
Current Address: 5783 Preston Avenue			E-mail: phillip@mbenterprises.com	
Citv: Livermore	State: CA		ZIP Code: 94550	

The Responsible Party shall submit to ACDEH all background information, environmental assessment reports (including Phase I Environmental Assessment Reports), analytical results, and any other information pertinent to the characterization and cleanup of the site. All available information is to be provided to ACDEH by the Responsible Party within 2 working days of any request.

By signing below, Responsible Party represents that they have the authority to make this request and enter into a *Voluntary Remedial Action Agreement* for the Site.

Responsible Party Signature

ACDEH is required to notify the California Department of Toxic Substances Control and the appropriate California Regional Water Quality Control Board at least 10 working days prior to entering into a Voluntary Remedial Action Agreement. (Health and Safety Code § 101487)